State of Alaska

Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2002)
School Construction Grant Fund

Final Agency Decision

Mar | Dec | Nov School Amount Eligible EED Participating State Aggregate
31| 15| 5 District Project Name Requested Amount Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1 Southwest Region Togiak School Replacement $34,716,822 $29,777,717 $29,777,717 $595,554 $29,182,163 $29,182,163
2 2 2 Bering Strait Golovin School Phase Il $10,100,968 $10,089,992 $10,089,992 $201,800 $9,888,192 $39,070,355
3 3 3 Bering Strait Koyuk School K-12 Replacement $11,898,309 $11,898,309 $11,898,309 $237,966 $11,660,343 $50,730,698
4 4 4 Yupiit Tuluksak School Improvement $20,162,151 $18,769,317 $18,769,317 $375,386 $18,393,931 $69,124,629
5 5 5 Lower Yukon Hooper Bay Renovation/Addition $20,942,562 $16,771,450 $16,771,450 $335,429 $16,436,021 $85,560,650
6 6 8  Yupiit Akiachak School Improvement $21,469,337 $16,147,442 $16,147,442 $322,949 $15,824,493 $101,385,143
7 7 6 Lower Yukon Scammon Bay Renovation/Addition $15,990,311 $15,072,778 $15,072,778 $301,456 $14,771,322 $116,156,465
8 8 7 Bering Strait Teller K-12 School Remodel/Addition $13,127,930 $9,630,043 $9,630,043 $192,601 $9,437,442 $125,593,907
9 9 10 Yupiit Akiak School Improvement $16,785,372 $14,086,955 $14,086,955 $281,739 $13,805,216 $139,399,123
10 10 9 Bering Strait White Mountain School Remodel/Addition $13,524,647 $11,350,672 $11,350,672 $227,013 $11,123,659 $150,522,782
11 11 11 Southeast Island Naukati School Replacement $3,756,066 $3,756,066 $3,756,066 $75,121 $3,680,945 $154,203,727
12 12 12 Yukon Flats Circle School Replacement $3,775,973 $3,775,973 $3,775,973 $75,519 $3,700,454 $157,904,181
13 13 13 Lower Kuskokwim  Chief Paul Memorial School Addition $10,806,006 $10,456,293 $10,456,293 $209,126 $10,247,167 $168,151,348
14 14 14 Southeast Island Howard Valentine School Improvement $3,635,026 $3,073,962 $3,073,962 $61,479 $3,012,483 $171,163,831
15 15 18 Copper River Glennallen Elementary School Replacement $7,583,239 $7,149,663 $7,149,663 $142,993 $7,006,670 $178,170,501
16 16 15 Lower Kuskokwim Dick R. Kiunya Memorial School Addition $4,390,177 $4,390,177 $4,390,177 $87,804 $4,302,373 $182,472,874
17 17 19 Northwest Arctic Kiana K-12 Improvement Project $17,596,349 $14,831,952 $14,831,952 $1,483,195 $13,348,757 $195,821,631
18 18 16 Southwest Region New Stuyahok School Improvement $15,640,660 $13,183,506 $13,183,506 $263,670 $12,919,836 $208,741,467
19 19 17 Yukon Flats Arctic Village School Addition/Renovation $4,259,529 $4,352,435 $4,352,435 $87,049 $4,265,386 $213,006,853
20 20 20 Northwest Arctic Ambler K-12 Improvement Project $10,515,568 $9,610,994 $9,610,994 $961,099 $8,649,895 $221,656,748
21 21 21 Lower Kuskokwim Chaptnguak School Addition $6,192,849 $6,192,849 $6,192,849 $123,857 $6,068,992 $227,725,740
22 22 22 Lower Yukon Sheldon Point Renovation/Addition $7,688,900 $7,048,452 $7,048,452 $140,969 $6,907,483 $234,633,223
23 23 23 Lower Kuskokwim Joann Alexie Memorial School Addition $3,033,177 $3,033,177 $3,033,177 $60,664 $2,972,513 $237,605,736
Mount Eccles Elementary School
24 24 24 Cordova Renovation/Addition $5,401,370 $4,863,298 $4,863,298 $1,458,989 $3,404,309 $241,010,045
25 25 25 Southeast Island Hollis School Improvement $2,683,411 $2,266,243 $2,266,243 $45,325 $2,220,918 $243,230,963
26 26 26 Craig City Elementary School Addition/Renovation $7,640,697 $7,352,893 $7,352,893 $2,205,868 $5,147,025 $248,377,988
27 27 27 Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk School Addition $6,001,618 $6,001,618 $6,001,618 $120,032 $5,881,586 $254,259,574
28 28 28 Southeast Island Covered Physical Education Areas $286,244 $286,244 $286,244 $5,725 $280,519 $254,540,093
29 29 29 Bering Strait Savoonga K-12 Remodel/Addition $22,449,428 $16,736,177 $16,736,177 $334,724 $16,401,453 $270,941,546
30 30 30 Lower Kuskokwim Kwigillingok School Addition $5,133,273 $5,754,701 $5,754,701 $115,094 $5,639,607 $276,581,153
31 31 31 Bering Strait St. Michael K-12 Remodel/Addition $16,740,186 $12,830,414 $12,830,414 $256,608 $12,573,806 $289,154,959
32 32 32 |Iditarod Area Lime Village School Addition & New Well $576,250 $576,250 $576,250 $11,525 $564,725 $289,719,684
33 33 33 Yukon-Koyukuk Minto Addition/Renovation $5,072,902 $4,253,334 $4,253,334 $85,067 $4,168,267 $293,887,951
Upper Kalskag Joseph & Olinga Gregory
34 34 34 Kuspuk Elementary School Replacement $3,494,848 $4,482,059 $4,482,059 $89,641 $4,392,418 $298,280,369
35 35 35 Lower Kuskokwim  Kuinerrarmuit Elitnautvait School Addition $2,170,057 $2,170,057 $2,170,057 $43,401 $2,126,656 $300,407,025
36 36 36 Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute School Addition $1,129,743 $1,129,743 $1,129,743 $22,595 $1,107,148 $301,514,173
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37 37 37 Haines Haines Kitchen Remodel & Cafeteria Addition $627,213 $627,213 $627,213 $188,164 $439,049 $301,953,222
Crooked Creek Johnnie John Sr. School
38 38 38 Kuspuk Addition $2,794,563 $2,137,246 $2,137,246 $42,745 $2,094,501 $304,047,723
39 39 39 Aleutian Region Nikolski Multipurpose Room Addition $699,310 $699,310 $699,310 $13,986 $685,324 $304,733,047
40 40 40 Lower Yukon Emmonak Renovation/Addition $11,918,173 $11,134,077 $11,134,077 $222,682 $10,911,395 $315,644,442
41 41 41 Northwest Arctic Noatak K-12 Improvement Project $15,322,693 $15,322,693 $15,322,693 $1,532,269 $13,790,424 $329,434,866
New Juneau Douglas High School Design &
42 42 43 Juneau City Borough Construction $49,925,937 $43,670,959 $43,670,959 $13,101,288 $30,569,671 $360,004,537
43 43 42 Yukon-Koyukuk Nulato School Improvement $11,396,043 $10,327,541 $10,327,541 $206,551 $10,120,990 $370,125,527
44 44 44 Alaska Gateway Northway School Kitchen Remodel $59,070 $59,070 $59,070 $1,181 $57,889 $370,183,416
45 45 45 Yukon-Koyukuk Allakaket Renovation/Addition $4,320,846 $3,568,511 $3,568,511 $71,370 $3,497,141 $373,680,557
46 46 46 Lower Kuskokwim Toksook Bay School Addition $5,459,731 $5,459,731 $5,459,731 $109,195 $5,350,536 $379,031,093
47 47 47 Northwest Arctic Kobuk K-12 Improvement Project $3,279,301 $3,279,301 $3,279,301 $327,930 $2,951,371 $381,982,464
48 48 48 Klawock City Klawock School Addition/Renovation $3,930,747 $2,336,420 $2,336,420 $233,642 $2,102,778 $384,085,242
49 49 49 Northwest Arctic Kotzebue K-12 Improvement Project $20,824,180 $19,640,002 $19,640,002 $1,964,000 $17,676,002 $401,761,244
50 50 50 Petersburg City Petersburg Kitchen/Cafeteria Renovation $671,459 $671,459 $671,459 $201,438 $470,021 $402,231,265
51 51 51 Anchorage East High School Phase | Renovation $10,422,000 $8,673,872 $8,673,872 $2,602,162 $6,071,710 $408,302,975
52 52 52 Anchorage Chugiak High School Phase Il & 111 $20,805,000 $17,283,033 $17,283,033 $5,184,910 $12,098,123 $420,401,098
53 53 53 Lower Kuskokwim Bethel Elementary School $13,641,753 $10,977,251 $10,977,251 $219,545 $10,757,706 $431,158,804
54 54 54 Iditarod Area Takotna School Bathroom Installation $44,800 $38,539 $38,539 $771 $37,768 $431,196,572
55 55 55 Anchorage Bartlett High School Phase | Renovation $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $1,500,000 $3,500,000 $434,696,572
Baranof Outdoor Covered Physical Education
56 56 56 Sitka City Borough  Area $357,823 $357,823 $357,823 $107,347 $250,476 $434,947,048
57 57 57 Galena Outdoor Multipurpose Area $2,709,295 $1,828,407 $1,828,407 $91,420 $1,736,987 $436,684,035
58 58 58 Juneau City Borough Dzantik'i Heeni Site Development Project $3,758,074 $1,858,595 $1,858,595 $557,578 $1,301,017 $437,985,052
50 59 59 Iditarod Area McGrath School Bus Storage Building $417,300 $283,317 $283,317 $5,666 $277,651 $438,262,703
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